FIRE HYDRANT LOCATION :
TWO GLOSEST FIRE HYDRANT LOCATIONS: REFER TO SHEET G-1.0

1. FIRE HYDRANT IS LOCATED AT NORTH WEST CORNER ALONG PALM STREET
ABOUT +10-0" FROM THE PROPERTY LINE,

2_FIRE HYDRANT IS LOCATED AT SOUTH EAST CORNER ALONG MONTEREY
STREET STREET ABOUT FROM THE PROPERTY LINE

SUN BEAM CARETAKER'S
REMODEL & EXPANSION

1656 MONTEREY STREET
SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 93401

LEAD SAFE WORK PRACTICES

REMODELING OR DEMOLITION OF A PRE-1978 STRUCTURES WITHOUT USING
LEAD SAFE WORK PRACTICES IS A VIOLATION OF THE GALIFORNIA HEALTH AND
SAFETY CODE SECTION 10256, CONTRACTORS, FEMGDELERS, AND PANTERS
A FE' WORK PRACTICES PURSUANT TO TITLE 17,
CACIFORNIA GOBE OF AEGOLATIONS SECTION 38080 CONSTAUGTION DEBRIS
NOWN TO CONTAIN LEAD BASED PAINT MUST BE DISPOSED AT AN APPROVED

LOCATION. CONTACT UTILITIES CONSERVATION AT 781-7213

ENCROACHMENT PERMIT

WORK N THE PUBLIG AIGHT OF WAY REQUIRES A SEPARATE "ENOROAGHMENT
PERMIT" FROM THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT. WORK REQUIRING AN
ENCROAGHMENT PERMIT INCLUBLS BUT IS NOT LIMITED 10 SEMOLITIONS
UTILITIES, WATER, SEWER, AND FIRE SERVICES LATERALS, CURB, GUTTER AND
sl . DRIVEWAY APPAORGHES SIDEWALK UNDER DRAIS, STORM DAAN
IMPROVEWENTS. STREET TREE PLANTING OR PRUNING, CURB RAVPS, STREET

A

;;‘x{\i/me AND PEDESTRIAN PROTECTION OR CONSTRUCTION STAGING IN THE

RECORD: DAAHINGS ARE PEQUIRED FORALL WORK WITHIN THE PUBLIC

RIGHT-OF-WAY OR WITHIN CITY EASEMENTS AT THE COMPLETI

PROJECT PER GITY STANDARDS AND CITY STANDARD SPEC\F\CAT\ONS THE
RD DRAWINGS SHALL BE RECEIVED AND ACCEPTED PRIOR TO

INSPECTIONS APPROVALS ANDIOR OCCUPANGY OF ANY BUILBING

CONTACT THE PUBLIC WORKS INSPECTION HOTLINE AT 7617554 WITH AT
R NOTICE FOR ANY REQUIRED ENCROACHMENT PERMIT
INSPECTION OR FINAL INSPECTION.

ATRAFFIC AND PEDESTRIAN CONTROL PLAN SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO
ENCROACHMENT PERMIT ISSUANCE.

CODE COMPLIANCE
CODES: ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING CODES:

2019 CALIFORNIA BULDING CODE (CBC), BASED ON THE 2016 1B
ORNIAMECHANICAL CODE (CC), BASED ON THE 2018 UNiC
15 GALIFORNIA PLUVAING CoDe (GRC), BASED ON THie 2018 UPC
12 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL GODE (CEC), BASED ON THE 2018 NEC
IFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE (CALGREEN)

2019 CAUFORN\: FIRE CODE (CFC) BASED ON THE 2018 IFC

3015 CALIFORNIA BUSINESS AN PROFLSSIONS COBE (B8PC)
-NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATIONS STANDARDS (NFPA)
-PROJECT CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL
ITY OF SAN LULS OBISPO STANDARD CONDITIONS, MUNICIPAL CODES,
TS ON FILE AT THE COMMUNITY

RRTHENT ON
-ALL OTHER CODES AND ORDINANCES ADOP HE CITY OF SAN LUIS
OBISPO AGENCIES HAVING JURISDICTION OVER THIS PROJECT

CONSTRUCTION WASTE MANAGEMENT

CONSTRUCTION WASTE ANAGEMENT, RECYCLE AND/OR SALVAGE FOR REUSE
AMINIMUM OF 'S CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION
WASTE IN ACCORBANGE WITH THE GALIFORNIA GREEN BUDING STANDARDS
CODE CHAPTER 4 DIVISION 4.4 PER 2019 CRC R324.1

CITY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO AGENCIES & UTILITIES

e suton CITY PUBLIC WORKS COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPT.

919 P 919 PALM ST 1585 KANSAS AVE

SAN Luls omspo CA%aA01 SANLUIS OBISPO, OAS3401  SANLUIS OBiSPO, oAg34o1

805781 805.781-7200 8057614

CITY PLANNING UTILITY TELEPHONE UTILITIES DEPARTMENT
994 MILL ST 4200

919 PALM ST 879 MORRO ST

SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA93401  SANLUIS OBISPO, CAS3401  SANLUIS OBISPO, CA 93401

8057817172 B05-546.7 8007817215

amv i THES0CAL GASCOMPANY  PAGIFIC GAS 4 ELED,

990 PALM 406 HIGUERA STREET
SaNUS omsvo Onosior SANLUIS DSISPO.CAGSOT AN LUIS GBISPO, CA s34t
800.743-5000

805781 805.427-2200

SAN LUIS 0BISPO SPECTRUM CAL FIRE SAN LUIS OBISPO

POLCE BerdRTUST COMMUNICATIONS COLNTY PE DEPAFTENT

1042 WALN 270 BRIDGE ST

ShiLUS OB\SPO chssior SAMLUS DBIPOCASHOT  SANLUR CAISHD CA dador
B66.67-2389 B05-543-4244

‘COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO
FUBLIC EALTH DEPARTHENT
2191 JOHNSON

e OB\SPO osoann
505781+

PROJECT DESCRIPTION PROJECT STATISTICS
[PRouECT ADDRESS: 1658 VONTEREY STREET SAN LUIS GBISPO CA 83401 SHEET INDEX
PROPOSED SCOPE OF WORK TO THE SINGLE FAMILY e bt ne Si
T10  TITLE SHEET
CARETAKER'S UNIT CONSISTS OF : o [OURST COMIEROA €T
forsze oo 5 &0 TorocAAPHIC AP
1. REMODELING THE FIRST FLOOR OF CARETAKERS (BUILDING SUMM, C-1.0 SITEPLAN
UNIT AND ADDING =93.97 S.F. OF NEW AREA. BUILDING SUMMARY !
= [GIGLE FAWILY RESIDENGE LANDSCAPE
e = 10 PRELIMINARY LANDSCAPE PLAN
2. ADD A NEW SECOND FLOOR TO THE EXISING
NGLE STORY STRUCTURE. SECOND FLOOR SHALL [consTRuCTION v8 LT s BulLTS
INCLUDE 3 NEW BEDROOMS AND PATIO. NUMBER OF STORIES: [TWo
fFeDRoovS g DEMOLITION
D10 DEMOLITION PLAN
= =
ARCHITECTURAL
oax_Froom AneA RATO a
A10 FIRST FL
PROJECT DIRECTORY oo o P A1 FIRST FLOOR DWENSIONAL PLAN
ARCHITECT 220 SECOND FLOOR PLAN
CRSAARCHITECTURE GENERAL STATISTICS: A21 SECOND FLOOR DIMENSIONAL PLAN
“‘é‘iﬁ’fb?‘suéaﬁéﬁggm 534515 A0 EXTERIOR LLevaT
0SS LoT ARER losmrasF. ¥
CONTACT. CAAIG A ¢
[#OTEL BUTLONG FoOTPRAT 7mes Ala EE[E’E%ELEW‘O”S (corom

a
EMAIL: craig@craigrsmithaia com

1656 MONTEREY STREET
SANLUIS OBISPO, CA 33401
PH. 8052152455

CITY OF SAN LUIS OBIPSO STANDARD
SPECIFICATIONS AND ENGINEERING
STANDARDS NOTE:

ALL WORK LOCATED WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF -WAY OR WITHIN THE
MPLY TH

STANDARDS AND STANDARDS spscmcmons e GURRENT ADOPTED

'STANDARDS ARE DATED FEBRUARY

LINK TO CITY OF SAN LUIS OBIPSO STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS AND
ENGINEERING STANDARDS DATED MAY 2018 :

hty

EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL
BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES

EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE IMPLEVENTED AND MAINTAINED
DURING ALL CONSTRUCTION AND GROUND DISTURBING ACTIVITIES PER
PHE GG SAN LU1S OBIPO STANDARDS,

EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES MUST
8E IN PLACE AND FUNCTIONAL PRIOR TO THE FIRST INSPECTION. NO
INSPECTIONS CAN BE PERFORMED IF THEY ARE NOT N PLACE OR HAVE

(ON GONTROL  PAILURE 70 MANTAIN ZHOSION
CONTAOL WiLL CAUSE INSPECTIONS [0 BE DELAYED UNTIL EROSION
CONTROL MEASURES ARE FUNCTIONAL

CRSA ARCHITECTURE
CONTACT: CRAIG R. SMITH AIA, PRINCIPAL ARCHITECT
PH: 805-544.3380

NOTE: SUBJECT TO CHANGE AS PROJECT CONSTRUCTION PROGRESSES
AND GENERAL CONTRACTOR TAKES ON RESPONSIBILITY

MAINTENANCE STATEMENT

THIS PROJECT DOES NOT ADDRESS ANY SHORT OR LONG TERIM MANTENANCE
MATER\SAELS FINISHES ANDIOR SURFACES SPECIIED,

RAM
DL INFORVATION SUPPLIED BY OTHERS, THE GWNER AND THEIR AGENTS

COMMERCIAL AND RESIDENTIAL USES OF THE SITE AND ON-GOING BUILDING
MAINTENANGE AND LANDSCAPING SHALL AT ALL TIVES REMAN CONSISTENT WiTH
APPROVED PLANS AND CONDITIONS OF APPROYAL OF THE ARCHITECTURAL
REVIEW APPROVAL FOR Tt ANGE TO THE AP

R OTHER GONDITIONS OF APPROVAL MUST BE ASPROVED 5
PLANNING COMMISSION AND OR ARCHITECTURAL REVIEW COMMISSION AS
DEEMED APPROPRIATE.

HOURS OF OPERATION FOR ALL COMMERCIAL USES, INCLUDING RESTAURANTS,
ON THE PROJECT SITE ARE LIMITED TO BETWEEN 8AM. AND 6PM. UNLESS T
IREETOR APPROVES AN ADVINISTRATIVE USE PERNIT FOR EXTERDED HOURS.

STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE

THIS PROJECT HAS BEEN DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND MEETS

THE CITY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO ADOPTED GODE AND ORDINANCE
EQUIRENENTS NG

EURRPICATIONS DEEVED NEGESSARY DURING THE CONSTRUGTION
PHASE:

[CARETAKER'S UNIT BULDING FOOTPRINT:

EX

[MAXIMM LoT CoVERAGE:

[75% MAX LOT GOVEREAGE

TOTAL: 14 SHEETS

[ACTUAL BLDG. GOVERAGE,

[30:25% FOOTPRINT COVERAGE

[AGTUAL LANDSCAPE COVERAGE: ER
\GTUAL CONGRETE COVERAGE: izz2est
\GTUAL PERVIOUS PAVERS COVERAGE: __ [32737 SF

[ACTUAL ASHPALT COVERAGE: [rszsarsr,

[EXISTING BUILDING AREA OF CARETAKER'S UNIT

[FRST FLOOR BUILDING FOOTPRINT OF
|CARE AKER UNIT:

1905557

IPROPOSED BUILDING AREA OF CARETAKER'S UNIT

[FRST FLOOR BULDING FOOTPRINT OF
|CARTAKER UNIT:

g2

[S5COND FLOOR BUILDING FOOTPAINT OF

FIRE DEPARTMENT NOTES

- ADDRESS NUMBERS WILL BE INSTALLED ON FRONT OF BUILDING OR
MONUMENT SIGN, WITH NOVBERS A MNIUUM OF § INGHES, WITH 172 INCH
'STROKE. WITH A COLOR TO CONTRAST THE BACKGROUNI

BLANLY VISLE AND LEGIBLE FROM IRIS STREET TO THE S RHiSFACTioN
OF THE FIRE MARSHAI

- FIRE SAFETY DURING CONSTRUCTION: BUILDINGS UNDERGOING
BONSTRUCTION ALTERATION. OF DEMOLITION SHALL BE I AGCORDANCE
WITH CHAPTER 14 OF THE GFC

RETRERSINT 229155,
ToTaL 20635,

SESOND FLOOR PATIO OF CARETAKERS | 7305
XISTING PARKING TO REMAIN

lParkiv seaces. 13 spacEs

IDENSITY CALCULATION

iU RESIDENTIAL DENSITY: 12 008G
cre: lozanc

27050

IDWELLINGS WITH FOUR OR NORE
BEGROOMS:

20000 PER 17.70040A1.6)

CRSA © 2021

860 Walnut Street - Sute B - San Luis Obispo - CA 83401

MEMBER

‘Nrehoctur.

These drawings are instruments

SUN BEAM
CARETAKER'S REMODEL

1656 MONTEREY STREET
SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 93401

MR. JERRY HSU
1656 MONTEREY STREET
SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 93401
PH: 805-215-2455

TITLE SHEET

22 JUL 2021

6 MAY 2021

02017

T-1.0
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RETANNG WALL HE BENCE MATK FOR_THIS PFOLECT 1S A FOUND CIY OF SAN LIS 0BISP0 8z
— FENCE UNE oo 2019 BENCH MARK SYSTEM BENCH MARK NUMBER 222. ~BENG -
—s5 SEWER MAIN PGXE BOX TACK IN THE TOP OF CURB AT THE BCR OF THE SOUTHEASTERLY CURE OF 1%}
F2
[ — B e SURVEYOR" TES: CARFIELD STeRT & GRAND AVEN
— & GAS MAIN 0 TITLE SEARCH mTLE R[PORT) WAS PROVIDED TO THE ELEVATION=291.05 NAVD 88
— e ELEC/TELEPHONE/CABLE TELEPHONE BOX SURVEOR.  EASEVENTS VY AFFECT THE SUBIECT PROPERTY ~291.05 o>
R a——e FE T BeN PLoTED. &%
BE oL sox Su
B oror st 4T clke o N THE SURPACE EVDENGE OF UNDERSREUND, UTLITES e z
DROP INLET GABLE Tv. BOX BEEN WEASURED N THE FIELD ON THI SURVET. PROXIVATE of
CNDEREROUND. ALGNIENTS.ARE SHOMN. 1 VAKE N0 WAFRATY 1 T0
ELECTRIC BOX BASIS OF BEARINGS 7]
€)  STORM DRAIN MANHOLE THE ACTUAL LOCATION, TYPE OR DEPTH OF THOSE UNDERGROUND e S e R S o T zq
UTILTES, AL UNDERGROUND SERVIGE ALERT (USA) AT
W awe wowar @ oo waino MU, AL N0 KENST LA e S e R o 32
@ wareR wew o sTReET LoHT FRICR 10" ARY XGAAION, THE SURVEYOR ALSD FkS WADE. O THE NTERSECTIONS OF PALN STREET / GROVE STREET & PAL &<
BNETERTON 48 70, SUBSUREACE  EXVIRCRMENTAL CONDIIONS THeT DRl e e se o g
WATER VAYE o o poiE
2, b v 2o an s NSRRI 5, 0 ST ST ST SRR oA ABWE K5 S, o
z i 7 VL BE THE ARGHTECTS FEsPONSIBUTY To veRPY sETBCK o2
SEWER MANHOLE 2 GUY WIRE AND HEIGHT RESTRICTIONS WITH THE LOCAL GOVERNING AGENCY.
0co SEWER CLeANoUT
THE SINED AND STAED QSN RS OF TS e
@  vonToRnG weLL CONSTIUTES THE FNAL WO SRODUCT. MBS LAND SURVETS w
ROTBE LABLE FoR ELECTRONC VERSIiS OF THI NAP FROVOED To
OTHER PARTIES. SITE DATA:
TDORESS: 1658 NONFEREY STREET, SAN LU 0BISPO
ABBREVIATIONS M FROPERTY LIS SHOWN WEREON REPRESENT THE ACTUAL
ic| BUUNDARY LINES BASED ON A BOUNDARY SURVEY WHICH IS ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NO.  APN:
AP ANGLE GB  GRADE BREAK CURRENTLY IN PROGRESS. PERMANENT MONUMENTS WILL BE SET AT
BM  BENCH MARK CM  GAS METER ALL PROPERTY CORNERS AND A CORNER RECORD MAP OR RECORD OF
GRAPHIC SCALE BLDG BUILDING. HP  HIGH PONT RVEY MAP WILL BE SUBMITTED TO THE GOUNTY OF SAN LUIS
16 BOW  BACK OF WALK LT LGHT. UE\SPD AS REQUIRED BY STATE LAW.
B ST NoLe
o v o
5 el oo e Falm v
L ot s
(N FEEL) Sor ot e Feioreen cowcrere o
1 inch = CONC
Gip mnnumn uew pee STomn o SURVEYOR'S STATEMENT: TOPOGRAPHIC MAP
G Rl Wi £ SN ol o T i eones 1o SURier O SURFAGE
SR Crown o Siweer H FARRES B0 AR FeRroHieD on oF Lo1 s o & PORDON OF Lor 4 oF Block 136 oF T
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£ EING RO B SRS coee W e o o St eir, BB B AT S oS,
D rouND TOE TOE OF SLOPE VICINITY MAP
B Rovne T oF WAL o1 1o Soud 6 MAY 2021
FF_ FINISH FLOOR w WATER AT THE REQUEST OF JERRY HSU PLANNING SUBMITTAL
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SITE GENERAL NOTES:

PROJECT IMPROVENENTS SHALL BE DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED IN

\CCORDANCE WITH CITY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO STANDARDS AND
SPECTHRATIONS AND IN ACCORDANGE WITH ALL ABPLIGABLE GITY
ORDINANCES. REFER TO LINK:

REVISIONS REQUIRED BY UNFORESEEN SITE CONDITIONS SHALL BE
APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO EXECUTION

PAROVIDE PLANTING TO PROTECT DISTURBED UNPAVED SURFACES FROM
EROSION. PROVIDE TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL DURING.
CONSTRUCTION

MINIMUM CONCRETE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH SHALL BE 2:500 PSIAT 28

VERIFY LOCATION OF RESIDENGE AND ALL SITE IMPROVEMENTS PER
PLAN, NOTIEY ARGHITECT WITH DISCREPANGIES, PRIOR TO ANY

DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE LOCATED AND CONSTRUCTED PER CITY OF SAN

LUIS OBISPO STANDARDS; DRIVEWAY SLOPES SHOULD CONFORM TO THE
CITY QF SANLUiS OBISPG STANDARDS FOR UPHILLIDOWNHILL DRIVEWAYS

T IS THE OWNER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY LOT LINES. PRIOR TO
FOUNGATION INSPECTION, THE LOT CORNERS SHALL BE STAKED AND
'SETBACKS MARKED BY A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL

UTILITY GENERAL NOTES

PROVIDE ACCESSIBLE SEWER LATERAL CLEANOUT @ THE BUILDING
COORDINATE WORK AFFECTING SITE UTILITIES WITH ALL LOCAL AGENCIES
AND UTILITY COMPANY REPRESENTATIVES
NO GAS PIPING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN OB ON THE GROUND, UNDER ANY
BULDING OR STRUCTURE. ALL EXPOSED GAS PIFING SHALL BE KEPT
AT LEAST SIX INCHES ABOVE GRADE OR STRUCTURE. UPC 1211
ELACE NONMETALLIC SEWER LATERAL PIPE AMINIMUM OF THREE FEET
BELOW SURFACE SUBJECT TO VEHICULAR
SLOPE SEWER LATERAL A MINIMUM OF 1/4 mcn PEH FOOT (2%) TOWARD
POINT OF DISPOSAL. UPC SECTION 708.0
PROVIDE APPROVED EACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICES AT HOSE B18S

ID LAWN SPRINKLER SYSTEMS.
szER BACK WATER VALVE quumsn ON THE SEWER LATERAL
AL ELECTRICAL TELEGOMMUNIGATION & OTHER UTILITIES SHALL BE
INSTALLED UNDERGROUND D OF CONSTRUCTION.
(VEHE LOGATIONS AN FOINTS OF CONNERTIONS)
PROVIDE WATER PRESSURE REGULATOR AS REQUIRED - 80 PSI MAX
YERIFY LOGATION OF PGAE, CATV, AND TELEPHONE UNDERGROUND
'SERVICE B
IF GAS METERS OR ELECTRIC UTILITIES ARE SUBJECT TO VEHICULAR
DAMAGE, IMPACT PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED

‘THE LOCATION OF METERS AND ELECTRICAL CONTROL PANELS , FIRE
SAFETY APPARATUS AN ANY OTHER UTILITY EQUIPMENT S

\CED FOR LOW VISIBILITY AND/OR TO BE OF LOW-PROFILE, OR UTILITY
EQU\PMENT SHALL BE COLORED TO MATCH THE EXTERIOR BUILDING

SYMBOL LEGEND

S FENCE LINE [ RETANING WALL
s SEWER MAIN PGAE BOX
W —— WATERMAN

. GASMETER

— 70 ELECITELEPHONEICABLE TELEPHONE BOX
—one OVERHEAD ELECTRIC

——swW. STORM WATER SIGNAL BOX

@  stomvomanANHOLE
waTERviELL
WATER METER

SEWER MANHOLE
0 SEWER CLEANOUT

FH
DI waTERVALVE
F)
®
oc

SITE KEY PLAN :

[] (E)BULDING FOOTPRINT N..C.

CABLET.. BOX

ELECTRIC BOX
® TELEPHONE MANHOLE

O STREETLGHT

PO~ JONTPOLE

PP -0~ POWERPOLE

$¢—  cuvwiRE

& oRoPINLET ATCURB

DROP INLET

Bl CARETAKER'S UNIT (PROPOSED AREA OF WORK)

[[]  PROPOSED ADDITIONAL BUILDING FOOTPRINT

[ anoscare
B ravers

] CONCRETE /PAVEMENT

ABBREVIATIONS
AC  ASPHALT CONCRETE
p ANGLE POINT

B BENGHMAT

BOW CK OF WALK

G GATGH BASIN

cF RE

o GLEAN OUT

COR  CORNER

GONG GO

GONCRETE
CMP  CORRUGATED METAL PIPE

MY CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS
RN CROWNOFS

DI OF NLET

EG 2RRTING RADE
EP EDGE OF PAVEMENT
FD

FL LIN

FF FINISH FLOOR

Fow CE OF WALL

HSE  HOUSEC

GR RASS

GM GAS METER

P IRON PIPE

P IRON PIPE

68 FADE BREAK

& SAsTene

HP  HIGH POINT

LT LGHT

i MANHOL

PP_POWER POLE

PVC  POLYVINYL PIPE

RB R

RGP REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE

R10  CANOPY

S SoRmomAn

SL POINT ONSLOPE
SEWER

s STEP

TP

STR  STARS

oP

TOE  TOE OF SLOPE
Ll

4
3
S
S
@
5
-

TOW  TOP

w WATER

WL WALL

wh ER METER

WAT
WV WATERVALVE

DRIVEWAY MUST BE MIN, 10-0° WIDE, NON-SKID ALL WEATHER SURFACE

]
BE CERTIFIED BY AN ENGINEER WHERE
GRADE.

TH SIDE
THE DRIVEWAY EXCEEDS 16%

WATER CONSERVATION STATEMENT:

NATIVE PLANTING WITH LOW WATER REQUIREVENTS SHALL BE USED IN
NEW PARKWAY AND PATHWAY PLANTING AREAS. PLANTINGS SHALL

BEIRRIGATED 70 THE MMMV AMGUNT NEGESSARY T SUSTAIN ALANT

LIFE. DRIP IRRIGATION SHALL BE USED TO MINIMIZE THE SUMMER TIVE

WATER EFFICIENT LANDSCAPE STANDARDS SHALL CONFORM TO THE

REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 17.87 OF THE ZONING ORDINANCE

APPLICABLE TO CATEGORY 1 -SINGLE FAMILY HOUSES AND DUPLEXES

DESIGN INTENT:

Lk PLANTINGS SHALL BE OF NATIVE PLANT MATERIAL PLANT MATERIAL
SELECTED OF ZONE 16, IN SAN LUIS OBISPO, FOR IDEAL GROWI

WAS
EVISONMENT ACCORDING TO THE SUNSET WESTEAN GARDEN BOOK.
PLANTING ZONES.

ALL PLANTED AREAS WILL BE COVERED WITH MULCH FOR WATER
CONSERVATION AND WEED ASATEMENT. MULCH SHALL BE A MINIUM 2"
ICIN SHRUB AREAS AND f* THICK IN FLATTENED GROUND COVER

ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING MUST BE ORIENTED, RECESSED, OR SHIELDED
AND POLLUTION. IN COI
NIGHT SKY PRESERVATION REGULATIONS ZONING REGULATIONS,

TO PREVENT LIGHT TRESPASS
CHAPTER 1

MPLIANCE WITH

ANY SECTIONS OF DAMAGED OR DISPLACED CURB, GUTTER AND
SIDEWALK OR DRIVEWAY APPROACH SHALL BE REPAIRED OR REPLACED
TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR.

PARKING & DRIVEWAY NOTE:

PARKING AND DRIVEWAY AREA SHALL COMPLY WITH PARKING AND

THE SATISFACTION OF THE PLANNING DIVISION.

TREE PROTECTION NOTE

CONTACT THE GITY ARBORIST AT 761.7020 TO REVIEW THE PROPOSED

TREE PROTECTION MEASURES PRIOF

E:
DEMOLITION, GRADING, EXCAVATION, OR CONSTRUCTION. ANY
PRUNING OF THE CUTTING OF SUBSTANTIAL RO

BY THE CITY AND COMPLETED BY A CITY-/

THE GITY ARBORIST AT LEAST 48 HOURS P!
AREAS WHERE TREE PROTECTION AND INSPECTION IS REQUIRED.

TREES MUST BE PROTECTED, IN CONFORMANCE TO MUNICIPAL GODE,
150 _NO TREES WILL BE REMOVED, EXCEPT IN CONFORMANCE WITH

THEE REGULATIONS

HAND DIGGING IS REQUIRED WITHIN THE DRIP LINE OF TRE
EMAIN; Al E OB:

IALL B

BEFORE AEVOUING. CONTAGT CITY ARBORIST HON CONE:
BEFORE COMMENCING WITH CONSTRUCTION, GRADING, OR

EXCAVATIONS.

STREET TREE PLANTING REQUIREMENTS
PER SAN LUIS OBISPO MUNICIPAL CODE 12.24.070

ONE 15- GALLON STREET TREE WAY BE REQUIRED FOR EACH 35 LINEAL

'AGE OR FRACTIO]

EET OF FRONT/ N THEREOF.
ARBORIST AT 7617633 FOR SPECIFIC uussnuns OR FEGUIREMENTS AND

TO EVALUATE ANY EXISTING STREET TREE

COMMENCING WITH AN

SAFE

S SHALL BE APPROVED

APPROVED ARBORIST. CONTACT
RIOR TO CONSTRUCTION IN

£STO
SERVED BY CITY ARBORIST
S AT 7817023
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PALM ST
(€) APRON SioEwALK
T
’_/ LRTER: | punrieR Bz
A / \
J \ )
TRASH
ioEwaLC el el ‘ ‘ HYRDROZONE 1
m‘:é?m* roreN © ww‘“‘ i 453 SF.
T
T
|
t
UPDATES ONLY
| (NOT TO SCALE)
(E) PARKING G | NLC.
HYRDROZONE 1 —#1 1
1546 SF l A
CMU RETAINING ;
WALL 60" HIGH |
| VILLA MOTEL
‘ i PARKING LOT
1
LAMPLIGHTER !
INN PARKING
Lot }
\ |
‘ I
I
‘ I
i
) MOTE
EXTERIOR FINISH . HYRDROZONE 1
CARETAKER'S UNIT (NOTT0 SoALE) I 5220 SF.
(PROPOSED AREA OF WORK) ‘ NLC.
| PTER | _—
SRR
N
- APRO!
HYRDROZONE 1 e L ®©®
1264 SF.

PRELIMINARY LANDSCAPE PLAN

LANDSCAPE LEGEND:

SHRUBS AL PLANTS TO BE 5 GALLON UN.O.

PACIFIC WAX MYRTLE

VARIEGATED
DIANELLA
HIDCOTE ENGLISH
LAVENDER

GROUND COVER

[C]  PEAGRAVEL TOMATCH EXISTING
(ALL PLANTER U.N.O.)
FOEETE  PERVIOUS PAVERS

NOTE: ALL IRRIGATION SHALL BE DRIP IRRIGATION OR
LOW FLOW WHERE APPLICABLE.

PLANT IMAGERY:

CALC. MAX. APPLIED WATER ALLOWANCE
(MAWA) PER CITY OF SLO UTILITIES
DEPARTMENT

ey — ¥ Potable Water
T, [ )

0ol Mg Mn AguiiTeot FRcir (ETAF)
of 3 A8 s e et wl e an

(T} 3] u ETAF n A = {18 . KTAR) x 28] ar 1
|. __YFIHCF Mombed ot Frslioor o
=)

PACIFIC WAX MYRTLE

VARIEGATED DIANELLA

HIDCOTE ENGLISH
LAVENDER

SCALE: 3/32"=1"-0"
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DEMOLITION ROOF PLAN
()-scale:wrisr=10

3)

BEDROOM

BEDROOM

DINING

LIVING ROOM  [5]-»

7

[z}

Y

5o

PROTECTION OF PEDESTRIANS - CBC
CHAPTER 33 - SECTION 3306

PROTECTION REQUIRED (AS APPLICABLE)

PEDESTRIANS SHALL BE PROTECTED DURING CONSTRUCTION, REMODELING AND
DEMOLITION ACTIVITIES AS REQUIRED BY THIS CHAPTER AND TABLE 3306.1. SIGNS
SHALL BE PROVIDED TO DIRECT PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC.

WAALKARY SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR PEDESTRIAN TRAVEL I FRONT OF EVERY

DESIGNED 1O SUBPORT AL IMPOSED LOADS AN N KD CASE. SHALL THE BESIGN
LIVE LOAD BE LESS THAN 150 POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT (PSF)

DIRECTIONAL BARRICADES
PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A DIRECTIONAL BARRICADE

WHERE THE WALKWAY EXTENDS INTO THE STREET. THE DIRECTIONAL BARRICADE
SHALL BE OF SUFFICIENT SIZE AND CONSTRUCTION TO DIREGT VEHICULAR
TRAFFIC AWAY FROM THE PEDESTRIAN PATH,

CONSTRUCTION RAILINGS.
CONSTRUCTION RAILINGS SHALL BE AT LEAST 42 INCHES (1067 MM) IN HEIGHT AND
SHALL BE SUFFIGIENT TO DIRECT PEDESTRIANS ARGUND CONSTRUGTION AREAS.

BARRIER
BARRIERS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 8 FEET (2438 MM) IN HEIGHT AND SHALL BE
PLACED ON THE SIDE OF THE WALKWAY NEAREST THE CONSTRUGTION. BARRIERS
SHALL EXTEND THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF THE CONSTRUCTION SITE. OPENINGS IN
SUCHBARRIERS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY DOORS WHICH ARE NORMALLY KEPT
LOSED.

BARRIER DESIGN.

BARRIERS SHALL BE DESIGNED TO RESIST LOADS REQUIRED IN CHAPTER 16
UNLESS CONSTRUGTED AS FOLLOWS:

1. BARRIERS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH 2-INCH BY 4-INCH (51 MM BY 102 MM) TOP
AND BOTTOM PLATE!
2, THE BARRIER MATERIAL SHALL BE A MNIMUM OF 3/ INCH (19.1 MV) BOARDS
OR 1/2-INCH (6.4 MM) WOOD STRUCTURAL USE PANELS.

RUCTURAL USE PANELS SHALL B BONDED WITH AN ADHESIVE

THCKNESS SHALL Ve STUDS SPAGED NOT MORE THAN 2 FEET (616 1) ON
5., WOOD STRUCTURAL USE PANELS /8 INCH (9.5 W) O 172 INCH (127 N0 1N
THICKNESS SHALL HAVE STUDS SPACED NO' THAN 4 FEET (1219 MM) O.C.,
PROVIDED A 2-INCH BY 4-INCH (51 MM BY 102 MM) STIFFENER IS PLACED.

HORIZONTALLY AT MID-HEIGHT WHERE THE STUD SPACING EXCEEDS 2 FEET (610

8, WOGD STRUGTURAL USE PANELS 518 INCH (15.9 MM) OR THICKER SHALL NOT
SPAN OVER 8 FEET (2438 MM).

COVERED WALKWAYS

COVERED WALKWAY'S SHALL HAVE & MINIMUM CLEAR HEIGHT OF 8 FEET (2436 MM)
AS MEASURED FROM THE FLOOR SURFACE TO THE CANOPY OVE

ADEGUATE LIGHTING SHALL OE PROVIDED AT ALL TIMES. COVEHED WALKWAYS,

SHALL BE DESIGNED TO SUPPORT ALL IMPOSED LOADS, IN NO CASE SHALL THE

DESIGN LIVE LOAD BE LESS THAN 150 PSF (72 KNAV2) FOR THE ENTIRE
STRUCTURE.

OFS AND SUPPORTING STRUCTURES OF COVERED WALKWAYS

PERMITTED T B CONSTRUGTED AS FOLLOWS:

;\AE&gglsNes SHALL BE CONTINUOUS 2-INCH BY 6-INCH (51 MM BY 152 MM)

"OSTS NOT LESS THAN 4 INCHES BY 6 INCHES (102 MM BY 152 MM) SHALL BE
BROVIDED ON 0TI SIDES OF THE ROOF AND SPAGED NOTVORE THAN 12 FEET
(3658 MM) O.C.

3. STRINGERS NOT LESS THAN 4 INCHES BY 12 INCHES (102 MM BY 305 MM) SHALL

BE PLACED ON EDGE UPON THE POSTS,

4. JOISTS FESTING ON THE STRINGERS SHALL BEAT LEAST 2 INCHES BY 6 INCHES

{51 M BY 200 ) AND SHALL BE SPACED NOT MORE THN 2 FEET (610 M) O.C.

DECK SHALL B PLANKS AT LEAST 2 INCHES (51 V) THIGK OF WOOD

STRUGTURAL PANELS WITH AN EXTERION EXPOSURE DURABILITY SUASFGaTioN

AT LEAST 23/32 INCH (18.3 MM) THICK NAILED TO THE JOISTS,
L CED 1O STRINGERS BY 2-INCH BY

o G B A NG (51 M By 105 ) NN GURS SHALL B2 SET ON EDGE
ALONG THE OUTSIDE EDGE OF THE DECH

REPAIR, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL
PEDESTRIAN PROTECTION REQUIRED BY THiS CHAPTER SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN

com
ADJACENT TO EXCAVATIONS,

EVERY EXCAVATION ON A SITE LOCATED 5 FEET (1524 MM) OR LESS FROM THE
STREET LOT LINE SHALL BE ENCLOSED WI
oS

BULDING OFFIGIAL BARHIERS SHALL BE OF ADEQUATE ST7

ASBESTOS MITIGATION REQUIREMENTS

NOTES PRIOR TO DEMOLITION:

THE ASBESTOS CONTAINING MATERIALS IDENTIFIED IN THIS REPORT ARE
T

0} Rl
ASBESTOS UNTIL SAMPLING PROVES OTHERWISE.

ESTIVATED QUANTITIES OF ASBESTOS CONTAINING MATERIAL IDENTIFIED IN
THIS REPORT ARE INTENOED AS ESTIVATES ONLY. PP MOVAL OF

STANDARDS FOR HAZARDOUS Al FOLLUTANTS (NESHAP) ANDTITLE
CHAPTER 3 PARAGRAPH 1320, THE ASSESTOS STANDARD OF THE GALIFORNIA
GCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH ADMINISTRATION.

‘ DEMOLITION REFERENCE NOTES:

ALL (E) PLUMBING FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT, CABINETS, FLOOR TILES TO B2
ENOVED (CAP ALL UTILITIES PRIOR TO ANY PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL OR GAS
DISEONED TS

WINDOW TO BE REMOVED (AREA TO BE FILLED OR REPLACED WITH A NEW
OPENING . VERIFY PLANS)

EXTERIOR DOOR TO BE REMOVED AND AREA TO BE FILLED OR REPLACED
WITH ANEW OPENING

REMOVE BRICK FIREPLACE VERIFY STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS

REMOVE INTERIOR WALLS. VERIFY STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS

ALL(E) KITCHEN APPLIANGES, CABINETS, FLOOR TILES, AND COUNTERS TO

B FEMOVED . (CAP ALL UTILITIES PRIOR TO ANY PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL OR GAS
N

REMOVE INTERIOR STEP

REMOVE BUILT-INS

INTERIOR DO 0 BE REMOVED AND AREA TO BE FILLED OR REPLACED
WITH A NEW OPENING

REMOVE DECORATIVE EXTERIOR AWNING

EEE = EEEEIEI

REMOVE ALL (E) ROOF ASSEMBLY

DEMOLITION NOTES
1. PRIOR TO DEMOLITION, ANY EROSION CONTROL METHODS REQUIRED
SHOULD B ININSTALLED AND SUFFIGIENTLY VERIFIED Y THE GENERAL

2. HOURS OF DEMOLITION SHALL BE LIMITED FROM 7:00 AM TO 7:00 PM,
MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY.

3. PEDESTRIANS SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM CONSTRUCTION / DEMOLITION
'AS STATED IN CBC CHAPTER 33, SECTION 3306,

4.DUST CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE IN EFFECT CONTINUOUSLY DURING
DEMOLITION AS TO LIMIT THE AMOUNT OF AIRBORNE DEBRIS AND DUST.

5. MATERIAL AND CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS TO BE HAULED OFF SITE SHALL BE
SUFFICIENTLY COVERED OR TARPPED AS TO NOT ALLOW ANY MATERIAL TO
LEAVE THE VEHICLE WHILE ON ANY PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY.

6 MATERIAL AND CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS TO BE HAULED OFF SITE SHALL BE
RECYCLED OR DISPOSED OF PROPERLY IN AN APPROVED MEANS .

7. CAP ALL UTILITIES AS NECESSARY PRIOR TO ANY PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL OR
GAS DISCONNECT.

& FIEMOVE ALL DEBRIS AND TRASH FROM PREMISES AND REOVE FROM SITE

9. COORDINATE WITH OWNER PRIOR TO REMOVAL OF ANY EQUIPMENT,
FURNITURE OR STRUGTURE.

19, SAFEGUARDS DURING CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH CFC. COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS SHALL NOT BE
PEFMITTED TO ACCUMULATE WITHIN THE SUILONG AND SHALL BE REMOVED

11, VERIFY ALL ITEMS TO BE DEMOLISHED WITH OWNER PRIOR TO
COMMENCING DEMOLITION. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES
FOUND IMMEDIATELY

12, VERIEY AS BUILT CONDITION IN FIELD PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION/
DEMOLITIO!

13. NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY OF ANY DISCREPANCIES FOUND BETWEEN
THE PLANS AND THE AS BUILT CONDITION.

14, VERIFY FRAMING MEMBER SIZES AND DIRECTION AND NOTIFY
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER WITH DISCREPANCIES.

15. VERIFY AL PLUMBING LOCATIONS WITH OWNER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION/
DEMOLITION AND NOTIFY ARCHITEGT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.

6. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND
NOTIY ARGHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANGIES.

17:A CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION AECYCLING PLAN AND DISPOSAL
REPORT' SHALL BE COMPLETED BY OWNER OR CONTRAGTOR, AND SUBMITTED
TG T GITY OF SAN LUIS GBISPO, AS REGUIRED

18. DUST CONTROL SHALL BE MAINTAINED TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE CITY
OF SAN LUIS OBISPO

19. CONSTRUCTION NOISE WILL COMPLY WITH THE MUNICIPAL CODE SECTION
9,12 AND IS LIMITED TO THE HOURS SPECIFIED IN THE NOISE REGULATIONS.

20. THE APPLICATION SHALL HAVE THE SEWER LATERAL TELEVISED. THE
APPLICATION SHALL SUBMIT A VIDEQ INSPEGTION OF THE LATERAL(S) TO THE
BUILDING DEPARTMENT FOR REVIEW.

21 FIRE SAFETY DURING CONSTRUCTION: BUILDINGS UNDERGOING
CONSTRUCTION , ALTERATION, OR DEMOLITION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANGE
WITH CHAPTER 14 OF THE GFC.

22, EXISTING TREES TO BE REMOVED AND SHALL BE VERIFIED WITH THE
OWNERS.

23. REMODELING OR DEMOLITION OF A PRE-1978 STRUCTURES WITHOUT USING
LEAD SAFEWORI PRACTICES 1S4 VIOLATION OF THE GALIFORNIA HEALTH AND
SAFETY CODE SECTION 105266, CONTRACTORS, REMODELERS, AND PANTERS
ARE REQUIRED TO USE \D-SAFE' WORK PRACTICES PURSUANT TO TITLE
17 GACIROMMiA | GODE OF REGULATIONS SECTION 38050, CONSTRUCTION
DEBRIS KNOWN TO CONTAIN LEAD BASED PAINT MUST BE DISPOSED AT AN
APPROVED LOCATION.

TABLE 3306.1 PROTECTION OF PEDESTRIANS

HEIGHT OF
CONSTRUCTION

TYPE OF PROTECTION
REQUIRED

DISTANGE FRON CONSTRUCTION T0
LOT LINE

ateetortess,

More than et e actor oo butbeteon one-fouth and one-ha
[ P o conerocion Jarier
£ et o more, ot exceeding e T PR RS [yone
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WALL LEGEND = i
3
EE=====———= 2X4 EXTERIOR FRAMING WALLS ]
2 INTERIOR FRAMING WALLS = 3
B 2X41-HOURRATEDWALLS 3
@
WINDOW SYVBOL NUMBER, REFER TO 2
DETAL NUMBER (1) WNBSw SHiES weER, e 3
gs»«fﬂ NUMBER DOOR SYMBOL LETTER, REFER TO DOOR m s
SCEDULE, SHEET AS s
s
b C
9]
[1]  INTERIOR WOOD FRAMED STAIRS (6-34°R: 11°T) WITH HANDRAIL S,
[Z]  EXTERIOR WOOD STUD WALL- REFER TO WALL LEGEND
[3] entRYDooRPER PLAN 2.
£8%
[3] v winoow e L St
p - . [5]  INTERIOR WOOD STUD WALL- REFER TO WAL LEGEND [
2) ) (5) 832
-/ o/ [6]  1-HOUR FIRE RATED EXTERIOR WALL- REFER TO WALL LEGEND S55
T T Sfe
H
| | LAUNDRY / STORAGE ROOM- VERIFY ALL APPLIANCES WITH CLIENTS. 882
| i £s
| | BATHROOM FIXTURES- VERIFY ALL APPLIANCES WITH CLIENTS,
i i
i w [5]  KIToHEN- VERIFY ALL APPLIANGES WITH GLIENTS
i
. : P DASH LINE INDIGATES DECORATIVE AWNING
AL voniz Siom ver sion iosiz Siom (A
@@ Q“ E] 8 HANDRAILS/GUARDRAILS: PER CRC SECTION R311 AND SECTION R312 ‘ ‘ FLOOR PLAN NOTES ‘
€10 OFFICE 88 1. STARVAYS SHALL HAVE HANDRALS ON AT LEAST ONE SIDE AND SHALL COMPLY WITH GG 1. TYPIOAL FIRST FLOOR HEADER TO BE 6X10 DF #2 UN.O. TYPIGAL ROOF HEADER TO -
- — Rk i SECTION R311 THROUGH SECTI
5 RN 121.83 SF. e | 2. TANDIOAIL HEIGHT MEASURED VERTIGALLY FFOM THE SLOPED PLANE ADJOINING THE TREAD 2. ALL INTERIOR PLUMBING WALLS RECOMMENDED TO BE 2 X 4 STUDS @ 16" 0. w
i \ NOSING, OR FINISH SURFACE OF RAMP SLOPE SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 34" AND NOT MORE 3. PROVIDE FIRE STOPS IN CONGEALED SPACES OF STUD WALLS INCLUDING SPACES [=]
STORAGE & ! ! F. F = 286.96" THAN 38" (C.R.C. sEcnoN Hau 7.8.1) AT CEILINGS AND FLOORS AND IN OPENINGS AROUND DUCTS, PIPES, CHIMNEYS AND 0.5
LAUNDRY - 3. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL TURNED OR SHALL TERMINATE IN NEWEL POSTS OR SAFETY. SIMILAR OPENINGS WHICH ALLOW PASSAGE OF =9
R TERMINALS AND FALS ADIRCENT 1O A ALL GHALL FIRVE A SPACE OF NOT CESS THiAN 178" 4. SHOWER AREA WALLS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH ,\ SMOOTH NON-ABSORBENT, HARD sSu3
139.22 SF. (e, H 3 H WEENTHE WALL AND THE HANDRAILS. (GC. SECTION FS11.78.2) SURFACE TO A HEIGHT OF 72' ABOVE DRAIN INLET. smheo
FF. = 286.42 - Al IR LML .15 FEMTID 05 TERRUTEDSY e, T AT T - gmermmwaens L aoTeTy | F @60
| B ) ALLOWED UVER THE LOWEST TREA 6. ALL FIREPLACES SHALL HAVE APPROVED COLLAPSIBLE METAL OR GLASS DOORS a
- i aamm o0 _/ 4. HANDRALS WITHA CIICULAR CROSS SEOTION SHALL HAVE AN OUTSIOE DUAETER OF AT AND OUTSIDE COMBUSTION A OUTSIDE COMBUSTION A 15 NOT FHEGUIRED ON 07 5o
| S0 vore swor [+ 2 LEAST 111/ AND NOT GREATER THAN 2+ I THE HANDRAILS 1S NOT CIRCULAR, T SHALL HAVE INTERIOR FIREPLACES INSTALLED OVER CONCRETE SLAB ON GRY =
i lisToR. [[ 7w T APERIVETER DNMENSION OF AT LEAST 4" AND NOT GHEATER THAR 6113 WITHEA MARMUM. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION GUIDE TO BE ON-SITE FOR INSPECTION. Zwsd
' R OSS LCTION GF DIVENSION OF 5174 EDOES SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM RABILS OF 601 7. DAUPERS SHALL B INSTALLED N FIEPLAGE OR THE GHMIEY VENTING TH SY¥da
] S Kouienambon e e G Y
H I 1 BEQUIRED GUARDS AT OPEN SIDED WALKING SURFACES, INCLUDING STAIRS, PORCHES, 00 1.7.1 Ll L I
| nen 2 5 S SR S MRS SR EROTS APFLIRNGES SHALL BE N ACGOROANCE WITH THE 2019 CHG PER GRC M0BS 113 IS 8z
- : Sfite—a 'ABOVE THE ADUACENT WALKING SURFACE, ADJACENT FIXED SEATING OF THE
\ L . T = CORNECTING THE LEADING EDGES OF THE TREADS (C.1 G, SECTION R12.12) O OREToAN -2 COWER THAN THE TOR OF THE THARSHOLD, GRG A3Ti8T F w-g
) | 2 6. REQUIRED GUARDS SHALL NOT HAVE OPENINGS FROM THE WALKING SURFAGE TO THE 5. MASONRY OR CONCRBTE CHMNEYS N ALL STRUGTURES REGULATED BY THES o
— o | BEDROOM 2 REQUIRED GUARD HEIGHT WHICH ALLOW PASSAGE OF A SPHERE 4' IN DIAMETER. (C.R.C. GODE ASSIGNED T0 SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY SHALL BE ANCHORED AT EACH
i SECTIoN 21 9) FLOOR, CEILING OR ROOF LINE MORE THAN 6 FEET ABOVE GRADE._EXCEPT WHERE <
169.49 SF. EXCEPTION CONSTRUGTED COMPLETELY WITH THE EXTERIOR wms ANCHORAGE SHALL o
BATH 49 SF. nen T 'n"s%ﬁv‘n”&“nmﬁ OPENIOSAT THE OPEN SIDE OF STARSFORMED. B THE CONFORM TO THE REGUIREMENTS OF SECTION A1001
A A RO ALL
[¢] rorTeR i A g :t;fsmf&';Eu.%"pimmm:zaages@:&sm&m%“R%N;‘%s;';a
U (D 2 > SR QT Q1L oe o STARS S ot eV oPENcs R A O T AFL2IOR SrAL L RO BF LEBS TR AR S ThiES 5
2 A I3
) 1 orovpe AR SRS OTA SRS S NOMSIER, | o Laiomcs e B o R T e e b3
LIVING H - (THlsgngEngl‘gu IS EBSURED FRON A PLANE TANGENT 0 THE STARVIAY THEAD ROSING S?H'XCELSESNSSEF SGEEN SHALL HAVE HEAT AND CORROSION FESISTAN 28,
ARY e s AIRWAY RISER HEIGHT SHALL BE 7-3/4" AND THE MINIMUM RUN (TREAD DEPTH) s SGALL NOT PERMIT THE PASSAGE OF SPHERES HAVING A DIA a53Se
CARETAKER'S — - SALlBE O (CRC. SECTION Ran1 75) SrenTER THAN 172 NOR BLOCK THE PASSAGE OR SPHERES HAVING A 53
9. HANDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF EACH CONTINUOUS RUN OF DIAMETER LE 3" ]
_ e SPARK ARRESTOR SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE FOR GLEANING AND THE Erdy
UNIT TREADS OF FLIGHT WITH FOUR OR MORE RISERS (C.A.C. SECTION R&11.7.6) SomEEN O CRINEY CAP SHALL BE REVOVABLE 16 ALLON FOP CLEANNG GO
OF THE CHIMNEY FLUE i
F.F. MAIN= 287.54 p 1. BASEMENT, HABITABLE ATHCS D EVERY SLEEPING OO SHALL HAVE ATLEAST ~zos
= i ADDITIONAL DOOR & WINDOW NOTES: ‘ONE OPERABLE EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING. ALL EMERGENC! 290+
1 534.78 SF. uer) B el I AL ROUGH OPENING SIZE5 O D & W UNITS TO BE REHOVED! REPLACED. NOTIFY e Ses ﬁ:fg{'ﬁé ALt RAVE S MINMOMNET 2°}FN"§H2§E;;}§%?§ =33a
BEDROOM 1 g ARCHITECT OF AN DISCREPAN -
g VNIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING WIDTH SHALL BE 20 INCHES. THE BOTTOM OF THE 8
2 § dhemian NBOUS SHALLEE BEpLACED W NEW WINDOWS PER SCHEDULE SRR GAENINGNOT GREATER THAN 44 NCHES WEASURE FROM THE FLOGR. CRO 8z
DINING 177.72 SF. (nem) a R & WINDOWS GLAZING SHALL BE DUAL-GLAZED LW NO. @
5 GPERABILITY OF WINDOWS SHALL BE CONFIRNED W/ GWNER PRIOR T0 PURGHASE 12. PENETRATIONS INTO OR THROUGH FIRE WALLS, FIRE BARRIERS, SMOKE BARRIER
ENTRY WALLS AND FIRE PARTITIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH CBC SECTIONS CBC 7143
STAR NoTE THROUGH 714,33 PENETRATIONS IN SWOKE BARRIER WALLS SHALL ALSO COMPLY >
: H
up IF SEPARATION | FLOOR, OELLING ASSEVELY, THE CELING AND ALL SUPPORTING BEAWS, POSTS 13. ADDRESSES SHALL BE PLAINLY VISIBLE AND LEGIBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROAD 3
3930 ST BE PROTECTED PER U.B.C. 302.4 (EXCEPTION: IN R-1 USES , THE ASSEMBLY SHALL FRONTING THE PROPERTY. ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL BE 4" IN HEIGHT‘ 1/2“ M\N o
HORIZ SLOR ~ BE 7 FULL 3 R CONSTRUCTION) THIS STRUCTURE FALLS UNDER 1 OECUPANCHY PER UB.C STROKE WIDTH AND OF CONTRASTING COLOR TO THEIR BACKGROUNI o
i Y o \ PPENDI AODRESS CANNOT BE VIEWED FROM PUBLIC WAY, ANONUMENT O POLE ShaL B 3
: <}
: s T4 : I 3
H d THE ATTIC AREA, PROVIDED A CLASS | OR Il VAPOR RETARDER IS INSTALLED ON THE w
— N i - 'WARM SIDE OF THE ATTIC INSULATION OR AT LEAST 40% AND NOT MORE THAN 50% -
! i OF THE REQUIRED VENT AREA LOCATED IN THE UPPER FORTION.OF THE ATTIC OR 17}
- | ! A BALAKGE OF THE REGUIRED VENTILATION PROVIDED BY EAVE OF GORNICE £
J ; frd
- : KITCHEN _ 2] VENTS. GRC R806
15. BOILER AND TANKLESS WATER HEATER BE PLACED IN THE FLOOR FOR HABITABLE
= SPACES, COMBUSTION AIR AND PRODUCTS OF COMBUSTION VENT SHALL BE
PROVIDED AS NECESSARY.
- 7 A 16. SUBCONTHACTOR TO FURN\SH AND INSTALL ALL ITEMS TO COMPLETE THE MIRRORS
G f——————t T w0 ? — — — — G) ID SHOWER DOORS PER PROVED PLANS.
/ VeRT SLor verrsion | i \_/ RS SHALL BE 14 THIOK
- T Ter ; | - % v?NLE HOUNTING FEIGHTS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS SHOULD BE VERIFIED BY
Lo ! 17. TANKLESS WATER HEATERS SHALL BE NATIONALLY LISTED AND BE INSTALLED IN
| ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS THAT WERE APPROVED AS
PART OF THEIR LISTING. THE GAS PIPING SERVING THIS APPLIANCE MUST BE SIZED
N COMPLIANCE WITH THE WATER HEATER'S LISTED INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
/AND THE 2019 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE.
16. TANKLESS WATER HEATER SHALL BE INSTALLED TO SERVE FOR DOMESTIC HOT
WATER. TANKLESS WATER HEATER SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A TEMPERATURE AND
PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE. COMBUSTION AIR AND PRODUCTS OF COMBUSTION
VENT SHALL BE PROVIDED AS NECESSARY.
L N BOILER AND TANKLESS WATER HEATER BE PLACED IN THE FLOOR FOR HABITABLE
/ \ o o T A A ST EATER O PLACED e oo ren 22 90 2021
( ) (3) (5) PROVIDED AS NECESSARY.
- - - - 6 MAY 2021
02017
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N/ | SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0'
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WALL LEGEND = i
3
"1 2X4 EXTERIOR FRAMING WALLS ]
1 24 INTERIOR FRAVING WALLS = 2
[ x4 1-HOURRATEDWALLS H
e
WINDOW SYVBOL NUMBER, REFER TO =5
DETAIL NUMBER (1) WNBSw SHiES weER, e 3
as»«sﬂ NUMBER DOOR SYMBOL LETTER, REFER TO DOOR m s
SCHEDULE, SHEET A-3.0 1
M s
=
b
9]
[1]  INTERIOR WOOD FRAMED STAIRS (6-34°R: 11°T) WITH HANDRAIL S,
[2]  EXTERIOR WOOD STUD WALL- REFER TO WALL LEGEND
[3] entRYDooRPER PLAN 2.
£8%
[a]  vivLwioow per pLAY H
— . [5]  INTERIOR WOOD STUD WALL- REFER TO WAL LEGEND [
) (5) Bo<
y, &, [6] - HOUR FIRE RATED EXTERIOR WALL- REFER TO WALL LEGEND HH
T £82
H
| LAUNDRY / STORAGE ROOM- VERIFY ALL APPLIANCES WITH CLIENTS. 882
i &
| BATHROOM FIXTURES- VERIFY ALL APPLIANCES WITH CLIENTS,
i
w [5]  KITCHEN. VERIFY ALL APPLIANGES WITH GLIENTS
. . DASH LINE INDICATES DECORATIVE AWNING
) E— — e A)
N e B \_/
voRiz SLoR HoRZ SLOR
HANDRAILS/GUARDRAILS: PER CRC SECTION R311 AND SECTION R312 ‘ ‘ FLOOR PLAN NOTES ‘
1. STARWAYS SHALL HAVE HANDRAILS ON AT LEAST ONE SIDE AND SHALL COMPLY WITH GG 1. TYFICAL FIRST FLOOR HEADER TO BE 6X10 DF 42 UIN.O. TYPICAL ROOF HEADER TO -
i SECTION R311 THROUGH SECTI o
o g | 2. FANDIOAIL HEIGHT MEASURED VERTIGALLY FFIOM THE SLOPED PLANE ADJOINING THE THEAD 2. ALL INTERIOR PLUMBING WALLS RECOMMENDED TO BE 2 X 4 STUDS @ 16" 0.C.
PATI <3 NOSING, OR FINISH SURFAGE OF RAMP SLOPE SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 34+ AND NOT MORE 3. PROVIDE FIRE STOPS IN CONGEALED SPAGES OF STUD WALLS INGLUDING SPACES [a)
DEN Bz il THaN s (GG, SECTION Ftf.78.1) A7 GELINGS AND FLOORS AND IN OPENINGS AROUND DUCTS, PIPES, CHINNEYS AND O.3
160.00 S.F. ey 248.80 SF. (yer, g 3. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL TURNED OR SHALL TERMINATE IN NEWEL POSTS OR SAFETY SIMILAR OPENINGS WHICH ALLOW PASSAGE OF =S
| T TERMINALS AND FAILS ADIRCENT 1O A ALL GHALL FIRVE A SPACE OF NOT CESS THiAN 178" 4. SHOWER AREA WALLS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH. ,\ SMOOTH NON-ABSORBENT, HARD sSus
WEENTHE WALL AND THE HANDRAILS. (GC. SECTION FS11.78.2) SURFACE TO A HEIGHT OF 72' ABOVE DRAIN INLET. soEs
5. FIBER-CEMENT, FIBER-MAT REINFORCED CONCRETE, GLASS MAT GYPSUM BACKERS, =
B 1 GaDRALS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE INTERRUPTED BY ANEWEL POST AT THE OR FIBER-REINFORCED GYPSUM BACKERS SHALL BE USED AS A BASE FOR CERAMIC < @£ ®O
/ i 2068 2, THE USE OF A COLUTE, TURKOUT, STARTING EASING OR STARTING NEWEL SHALL BE WALLTILES IN TUB AND SHOWER AREAS AS WELL AS PANELS IN SHOWER AREAS WS
B L — — ———— ALLOWED OVER THE LOWEST TREA 6. AL FIREPLACES SHALL HAVE APPROVED COLLAPSIBLE METAL OR GLASS DOORS (21708
—/ S0 — _/ 4. HANDRAILS WITHA CIRGULAR GROSS SEOTION SHALL HAVE AN OUTSIOE DUAETER OF AT AND OUTSIDE COMBUSTION Al OUTSIDE COMBUSTION AIR IS NOT REQUIRED ON 07 5o
| HORIZ SLDR . {2 LEAST 1118 AND NOT GREATER THAN 2 I THE HANDRALLS 1S NOT CIRCULAR, T SHALLHAVE INTERIOR FIREPLACES INSTALLED OVER CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE. =
SECOND FLOOR . REERIETER DIMENSION OF AT LEAST 4° AND NOT GEATER THAN 61 WITH A MAXMUN MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION GUIDE TO BE ON-SITE FOR INSPECTION. ZwEs
HALL WAY Y R OaS LCTION GF DIVENSION OF 5.1/4- EDOES SHALL HAVE A MNIMUN FABIUS OF 001 7. DAUPERS SHALL B INSTALLED N FIEPLAGE OR THE GHMIEY VENTING TH S5%3a
| FF. MAIN=296.67 ||~ oo oo e e G Y
il g 5. BEQUIRED GUARDS AT OPEN SIDED WALKING SURFACES, INCLUDING STAIRS, PORCHES, v R100171 L LUE LN
- 8- 5 B O O S A SR F0R A ANGES SPALL B2 I\ ACCORDANGE WiTe, ToE 2019 CH FER CRC 00811 3 IS E
8- u 'ABOVE THE ADUACENT WALKING SURFACE, ADJACENT FIXED SEATING OF THE
2z 3§ CORNECTING THE LEADING EDGES OF THE TREADS (C.1 G, SECTION R12.12) O OREToAN -2 COWER THAN THE TOR OF THE THARSHOLD, GRG A3Ti8T F w-g
g CLOS. & 6. REQUIRED GUARDS SHALL NOT HAVE OPENINGS FROM THE WALKING SURFACE TO THE 5. MASONRY OF CONCRETE CHMNEYS INALL STRUGTURES REGULATED BY THS o
s BEDROOM 4 REQUIRED GUARD HEIGHT WHICH ALLOW PASSAGE OF A SPHERE 4" IN DIAMETER. (C.RC. CODE ASSIGNED 0 SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY. SHALL B2 ANGHORED AT EACH
SECTIoN 21 9) FLOOR, CEILING OR ROOF LINE MORE THAN 6 FEET ABOVE GRADE._EXCEPT WHERE <
147.76 SF. (ver) EXCEPTIO CONSTRUGTED COMPLETELY WITH THE EXTERIOR wms ANCHORAGE SHALL o
1l T THE TRIANGULAR OPENINGS AT THE OPEN SIDE OF STAIRS FORMED BY THE CONFORM TO THE REGUIREMENTS OF SECTION A1001
BatH- | ||| FISER, TREAD AND BOTTOW RAIL OF A GUARD, SHALLNOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 10 AL CHMNEVS ATTAGHED TO MY APFLIANCE O FIREPLAGE THAT RN SoLD
s. (] z 2. GUARES SN GPEN S oF STAIRS SHALL NOT HAVE OPENINGS WCH FUEL SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH AN APPROVED SPARK ARFESTOR, CRC 10080.1. 5
[#2:20 SF.ery | = ALLOW PASSAGE OF A SPHERE 4-3/6" N DIAMETE THE NET FREE RHEA OF THE GUTLET OF THE CHINEY FLUE 1T SERVES <
i a 7. PROVIDE AMIIMUM OF 6.6 EAR ABOVE AL POTIONS OF THE STAIS AND LANDINGS T O F e O EEVES, e we
| LAUNDRY 4 2000 —~ (TH'S(?"QEE"&?\%'& 1S MEASURED FROM A PLANE TANGENT TO THE STAIRWAY TREAD NOSING EQUIVALENT TO 12 GAGE WIRE, 19 GAGE GALVANIZED STEEL OR 24 GAGE SE2w
ROOM ES ——— s AIRWAY RISER HEIGHT SHALL BE 7-3/4" AND THE MINIMUM RUN (TREAD DEPTH) 3" OPENINGS SHALL NOT PERMIT THE PASSAGE OF SPHERES HAVING A DIA. a53%
- SR BE RACRE BEToN A 75 AT gl O BLGCK T PASSAGE OF SPRERES WAVIGA 253
9. HANDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF EACH CONTINUOUS RUN OF DIAMETER LE 3" ]
I SPAFI ARRESTOR SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE FOR CLEANING AND THE [
TRERBE 6 FLGH AU FOUR OR MORE RSERS C AL SECTION Rt 175 4 TE SR LETOn s ok A SO S VD R Ezha
OF THE CHIMNEY FLU i
T « 1. BASEMENT. HABITABLE ATHCS AND EVERY SLEEPING ROOM SHALL HAVE AT LEAST 220
ADDITIONAL DOOR & W|ND°W NOTES: ESCAPE AND HESCUE GPENINGS GHALL HAVE A NINIIUII NET CLEAR GRENING OF g32z
BEDROOM 5 H ) AR ICHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES. ' v/ NEW WINDOWS PER SCHEOULE. VNIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING WIDTH SHALL BE 20 INCHES. THE BOTTOM OF THE 82
14134 SF. yer, H ALLEXISTING ik QWS SHALL BE REPLACED W/ NEwW v CLEAR OPENING NOT GREATER THAN &4 INGHES MEASURE FROM THE FLOOR. GRG oz
BEDROOM 3 b L NEW DOOR & WINDOWS GLAZING SHALL BE DUAL-GLAZED "LOW NO %
5 GPERABILITY OF WINDOWS SHALL BE CONFIRNED W/ GWNER PRIOR T0 PURGHASE 12. PENETRATIONS INTO OR THROUGH FIRE WALLS, FIRE BARRIERS, SMOKE BARRIER
320,67 SF. WALLS AND FIRE PARTITIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH CBG SECTIONS CBC 714.3.1
(Nem) 2 THROUGH 714,33 PENETRATIONS IN SWOKE BARRIER WALLS SHALL ALSO COMPLY z
g NOTE: WITH SECTION 7 <
17 SEPARATION IS FLOORLCEILING ASSENBLY, THE CEILING AND ALL SUPPORTING BEAWS, POSTS 13. ADDRESSES SHALL BE PLAINLY VISIBLE AND LEGIBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROAD [
T BE PROTECTED PER UB.C. 302.4 (EXOEPTION: IN Fi-1 USES , THE ASSEMBLY SHALL FFONTING THE PROPERTY. ADDRESS NUMBERS STALL BE &N HEIGHT, 172 N, b=
HORIZ. SLOR ™~ BE A FULL 1 HR CONSTRUCTION.) THIS STRUCTURE FALLS UNDER R-1 OCCUPANCY PER U.B.C. STROKE WIDTH AND OF CONTRASTING COLOR TO THEIR BACKGROUND o
o \ PPENDI AODRESS CANNOT BE VIEWED FFOM PUBLIC WAY, A HONUMENT OF POLE Shitee 8
2
- 14 MINIMUM VENT AREA IS 11150 IF ATTIC AREA. THIS MAY BE REDUCED TO 1/300 OF e
THE ATTIC AREA, PROVIDED A CLASS | OR Il VAPOR RETARDER IS INSTALLED ON THE a
WARM SIDE OF THE ATTIC INSULATION OR AT LEAST 40% AND NOT MORE THAN 50% S
/ i OF THE REQUIRED VENT AREA LOCATED IN THE UPPER FORTION.OF THE ATTIC OR 3
— | RAFTER SPACE NOT MORE TAN 3 FEET BELOW HIGHEST POINT OF THE SPACE WITH S
\ THE BALANCE OF THE REQUIRED VENTILATION PROVIDED BY EAVE OR CORNICE I
- VENTS. GRC R806 &
-z] 15. BOILER AND TANKLESS WATER HEATER BE PLACED IN THE FLOOR FOR HABITABLE
SPACES, COMBUSTION AIR AND PRODUCTS OF COMBUSTION VENT SHALL BE
i 00 00 PROVIDED AS NECESSARY.
4 G N\ | VERT SR VT SR 4 G N\ 16. SUBCSONOTH)EISEOOF:)TES) ;LéRN\SH AND IgSTALL ALL \sTEMS TO COMPLETE THE MIRRORS
c]) I— — E— — R )
/ | | \_/ RRORS SHALL BE 3/4° THIOK
- | | - % v;xNLE HOUNTING FEIGHTS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS SHOULD BE VERIFIED BY
! i ! 17. TANKLESS WATER HEATERS SHALL BE NATIONALLY LISTED AND BE INSTALLED IN
| ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS THAT WERE APPROVED AS
PART OF THEIR LISTING. THE GAS PIPING SERVING THIS APPLIANCE MUST BE SIZED
N COMPLIANCE WITH THE WATER HEATER'S LISTED INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
/AND THE 2019 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE.
16. TANKLESS WATER HEATER SHALL BE INSTALLED TO SERVE FOR DOMESTIC HOT
i WATER. TANKLESS WATER HEATER SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A TEMPERATURE AND
| PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE. COMBUSTION AIR AND PRODUCTS OF COMBUSTION
| VENT SHALL BE PROVIDED AS NEGESSARY.
- BOILER AND TANKLESS WATER HEATER BE PLACED IN THE FLOOR FOR HABITABLE
N/ 7 D e SRR 122 JUL 2021
(7) (2) (3) (%) PROVIDED AS NECESSARY.
6 MAY 2021
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SCALE: 1/4" = 10
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GENERAL ROOFING NOTES:

FIOOFING ASSEVBLIES AND ROOFTOP STRUCTURES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANGE
WITH 2019 CBC CHAPTER 1

A UNDERLAYMENT TYPE: COOL ROOF
B.  ROOFING: TYPE: CLASS A RATING
C. ROOF SLOPE SLOPE: 1/4 : 12 (2% SLOPE)

FLASH CRIGKETS AND VALLEYS IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2019 CBC SECTION

LASH AND COUNTER FLASH JUNGTIONS OF HOOFS AND VERTICAL SURFACES

FLASH ALL PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, AND ELECTRICAL ROOF PENETRATIONS.
PROTECT ATTIC VENTS AGAINST ENTRANCE OF FIRE RAIN AND SNOW.

ALL FLASHING AT VALLEYS SHALL BE 28 GAGE MIN. CORROSION-RESISTANT
METAL

ALL WEATHER EXPOSED SURFACES SHALL HAVE A WEATHER-RESISTIVE
BARRIER TO PROTECT THE INTERIOR WALL COVERING AND THAT EXTERIOR
opiwes SHALL BE FLASHED IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO MAKE THEM

0OF GUTTERS SHALL BE PROVIDED W/ MEANS TO PREVENT ACCUMULATION
O DEAVES AND DEBRIS N THE GUTTEN

VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND NOTIFY ARCHITECT
WITH ALL DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

ROOF AND ATTIC VENTS SHALL RESIST THE INTRUSION OF FLAME AND
EMBERS INTO THE ATTIC AREA OF THE STRUCTURE, OR SH.

PROTECTED BY CORROSION-RESISTANT, NONCOMBUSTIBLE WIRE MESH
WITH OPENINGS A MINIMUM OF 1/16-INCH AND SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/8-INCH.
[§ 706A CBC]

ROOF ASSEMBLY NOTES:

MANUFACTURER: JOHNS MANVILLE
E: PVC FB-80 MIL (THERMOPLASTIC POLYVINYL CHLORIDE

MEMBFRY
COLOR: WHITE (REFLECTIVITY=086; TITLE 24=0.86 - PASSINET-ZERO
COMPLIANT)

FASTENER: MECHANICALLY APPLIED

UNDERLAYMENT: %" ‘DEXCELL (OVER PLYWOOD ROOF DECKING)
COMPLIANCE: ASTM D

RATING! CLASS A (WITH DEXGELL" UNBERLAYMENT)

POLYMER TYPE: DUPONT ELVALOY" KEE ~ TYPICAL

REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS ON THIS SHEET
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